TENTATIVE AGENDA
for the
SIXTH MEETING
of the

INVESTMENTS AND PENSIONS OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

October 29, 2024
State Capitol, Room 307
Santa Fe

Tuesday, October 29

10:00 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

12:05 p.m.

1:05 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:25 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

(1)

2)

3)

4

)

Call to Order and Introductions
—Senator Roberto "Bobby" J. Gonzales, Chair
—Representative Patricia Roybal Caballero, Vice Chair

Economic Development Funding as Strategic State Investments
—Mark Roper, Director, Economic Development Division, Economic
Development Department

1-40 TradePort Corridor: Investing in Infrastructure to Grow New

Mexico's Economy

—Marcos A. Gonzales, M.B.A., Executive Development Officer, Bernalillo
County Economic Development

Lunch

Educational Retirement Board (ERB): Final Update and Legislative

Proposal
—David Archuleta, Executive Director, ERB

Retiree Health Care Authority (RHCA): Final Update and Legislative

Proposal
—Neil Kueffer, Executive Director, RHCA

Review of Bartlett v. Cameron
—Cristina Vasquez, Staff Attorney, Legislative Council Service

Adjourn
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