TENTATIVE AGENDA for the SIXTH MEETING of the

INVESTMENTS AND PENSIONS OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

October 29, 2024 State Capitol, Room 307 Santa Fe

Tuesday, October 29

10:00 a.m.		Call to Order and Introductions —Senator Roberto "Bobby" J. Gonzales, Chair —Representative Patricia Roybal Caballero, Vice Chair
10:05 a.m.	(1)	Economic Development Funding as Strategic State Investments —Mark Roper, Director, Economic Development Division, Economic Development Department
11:05 a.m.	(2)	 I-40 TradePort Corridor: Investing in Infrastructure to Grow New Mexico's Economy —Marcos A. Gonzales, M.B.A., Executive Development Officer, Bernalillo County Economic Development
12:05 p.m.		Lunch
1:05 p.m.	(3)	Educational Retirement Board (ERB): Final Update and Legislative Proposal —David Archuleta, Executive Director, ERB
1:45 p.m.	(4)	Retiree Health Care Authority (RHCA): Final Update and Legislative Proposal —Neil Kueffer, Executive Director, RHCA
2:25 p.m.	(5)	Review of Bartlett v. Cameron —Cristina Vasquez, Staff Attorney, Legislative Council Service
3:00 p.m.		Adjourn